
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 1  

Stipulation to Extend Time for Defendants to Respond to Third Amended Complaint (L.R. 144)  

(2:17-cv-00903-WBS-KJN) 
 

XAVIER BECERRA, State Bar No. 118517 
Attorney General of California 
MARK R. BECKINGTON, State Bar No. 126009 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
JOHN D. ECHEVERRIA, State Bar No. 268843 
Deputy Attorney General 

300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 
Los Angeles, CA  90013 
Telephone:  (213) 269-6249 
Fax:  (213) 897-5775 
E-mail:  John.Echeverria@doj.ca.gov 

Attorneys for Defendants 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SACRAMENTO DIVISION 

WILLIAM WIESE, et al., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

XAVIER BECERRA, et al., 

Defendant. 

2:17-cv-00903-WBS-KJN 

 

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME FOR 
DEFENDANTS TO RESPOND TO 
THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT 
(L.R. 144) 

  

 

Pursuant to Local Rule 144, the parties to this action, by and through their respective 

counsel, hereby stipulate as follows: 

WHEREAS, Local Rule 144 provides that parties may extend the deadline to respond to a 

complaint by no more than twenty-eight (28) days without a Court order; 

WHEREAS, on February 26, 2018, Plaintiffs filed the Third Amended Complaint for 

Declaratory and Injunctive Relief (the “Third Amended Complaint”) (Docket No. 76); 

WHEREAS, the Third Amended Complaint was served on Defendants via the Court’s 

CM/ECF system on February 26, 2018;  

WHEREAS, under Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 15(a)(3), the current deadline for 

Defendants to respond to the Third Amended Complaint is March 12, 2018; and 

Case 2:17-cv-00903-WBS-KJN   Document 78   Filed 03/06/18   Page 1 of 3



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

  2  

Stipulation to Extend Time for Defendants to Respond to Third Amended Complaint (L.R. 144)  

(2:17-cv-00903-WBS-KJN) 
 

WHEREAS, Plaintiffs have agreed to extend the time for Defendants to respond to the 

Complaint by twenty-eight (28) days, which results in a new deadline of April 9, 2018. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between 

counsel for Plaintiffs and counsel for Defendants, that: 

Defendants shall have up to and including April 9, 2018 to respond to the Third Amended 

Complaint. 

 

Dated:  March 6, 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dated:  March 6, 2018 
 

XAVIER BECERRA  
Attorney General of California 
MARK R. BECKINGTON 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
 
 
 
/s/ John D. Echeverria 

JOHN D. ECHEVERRIA 
Deputy Attorney General 
Attorneys for Defendants  
 
 
 
 
SEILER EPSTEIN ZIEGLER & 

APPLEGATE LLP 
 
 
 
/s/ George M. Lee 

George M. Lee 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 

 

Case 2:17-cv-00903-WBS-KJN   Document 78   Filed 03/06/18   Page 2 of 3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
Case Name: Wiese, William, et al.  v. 

Xavier Becerra, et al. 
 Case No.  2:17-cv-00903-WBS-KJN 

 
I hereby certify that on March 6, 2018, I electronically filed the following documents with the 
Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system:   

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME FOR DEFENDANTS TO RESPOND TO THIRD 
AMENDED COMPLAINT (L.R. 144) 
I certify that all participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be 
accomplished by the CM/ECF system. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is true 
and correct and that this declaration was executed on March 6, 2018, at Los Angeles, California. 

 
 

Colby Luong  /s/ Colby Luong 
Declarant  Signature 

 
SA2017106942  
52834794.docx 

Case 2:17-cv-00903-WBS-KJN   Document 78   Filed 03/06/18   Page 3 of 3


