	Case 2:17-cv-00903-WBS-KJN Document 78	3 Filed 03/06/18 Page 1 of 3			
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	XAVIER BECERRA, State Bar No. 118517 Attorney General of California MARK R. BECKINGTON, State Bar No. 126009 Supervising Deputy Attorney General JOHN D. ECHEVERRIA, State Bar No. 268843 Deputy Attorney General 300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 269-6249 Fax: (213) 897-5775 E-mail: John.Echeverria@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Defendants IN THE UNITED STATE FOR THE EASTERN DIST				
10	SACRAMENTO DIVISION				
11		o DI VISIOI V			
12	WILLIAM WIESE, et al.,	2:17-cv-00903-WBS-KJN			
13	Plaintiff,				
14	Í	STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME FOR			
15		DEFENDANTS TO RESPOND TO			
16		THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT L.R. 144)			
17	Defendant.				
18					
19	Pursuant to Local Rule 144, the parties to this action, by and through their respective				
20	counsel, hereby stipulate as follows:				
21	WHEREAS, Local Rule 144 provides that parties may extend the deadline to respond to a				
22	complaint by no more than twenty-eight (28) days without a Court order;				
23	WHEREAS, on February 26, 2018, Plaintiffs filed the Third Amended Complaint for				
24	Declaratory and Injunctive Relief (the "Third Amended Complaint") (Docket No. 76);				
25	WHEREAS, the Third Amended Complaint was served on Defendants via the Court's				
26	CM/ECF system on February 26, 2018;				
27	WHEREAS, under Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 15(a)(3), the current deadline for				
28	Defendants to respond to the Third Amended Complaint is March 12, 2018; and				

Case 2:17-cv-00903-WBS-KJN Document 78 Filed 03/06/18 Page 2 of 3 1 WHEREAS, Plaintiffs have agreed to extend the time for Defendants to respond to the 2 Complaint by twenty-eight (28) days, which results in a new deadline of April 9, 2018. 3 NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between 4 counsel for Plaintiffs and counsel for Defendants, that: Defendants shall have up to and including April 9, 2018 to respond to the Third Amended 5 6 Complaint. 7 Dated: March 6, 2018 XAVIER BECERRA 8 Attorney General of California MARK R. BECKINGTON 9 Supervising Deputy Attorney General 10 11 /s/ John D. Echeverria JOHN D. ECHEVERRIA 12 Deputy Attorney General Attorneys for Defendants 13 14 15 SEILER EPSTEIN ZIEGLER & Dated: March 6, 2018 APPLEGATE LLP 16 17 /s/ George M. Lee 18 George M. Lee Attorneys for Plaintiffs 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Case Name:	Wiese, William, et al. v.	Case No.	2:17-cv-00903-WBS-KJN
	Xavier Becerra, et al.	_	
•	fy that on March 6, 2018, I electron Court by using the CM/ECF system	•	ollowing documents with the
-	ON TO EXTEND TIME FOR DECOMPLAINT (L.R. 144)	EFENDANTS T	TO RESPOND TO THIRD
•	all participants in the case are registed by the CM/ECF system.	tered CM/ECF us	sers and that service will be
	er penalty of perjury under the laws nd that this declaration was execute		6 6
	Colby Luong	/s.	/ Colby Luong
	Declarant		Signature

SA2017106942 52834794.docx